

IN THE COURT OF LD. A.C.J.M., GARHBETA, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

“EXTRACT COPY OF ORDER”

G.R. No- 274/2021.

Garhbeta PS case No- 250/2021.

Reg. No- 272 of 2021.

Order dated:- 07.10.2023:

Today is fixed for appearance and necessary order.

An Lawyer Haziran filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the C/B accused person namely **Gurudas Manna**. Let it be kept with the record.

As per the solemn Order of the Hon’ble High Court, Calcutta, the warrants of arrest pending against the accused persons namely Subhasis Singha and Gopal Ghosh shall continue to be kept in abeyance till to obtain further order of the Hon’ble Court.

To 04.01.2024 for appearance of C/B accused and awaiting for filling latest order of the Hon’ble Court.

Sd/- Vikramjit Sen.
A.C.J.M.-In-Charge,
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.