

**IN THE COURT OF LD. ACJM, GARHBETA, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.**

**“EXTRACT COPY OF ORDER”**

**GR Case No. 274/2021 (CIS no. 272/2021)  
Garhbeta P.S case 250 of 2021**

**Order dt. 04.09.2025:-**

---

Record is fixed today for appearance of accused on court bail, awaiting OCR and awaiting order of the Hon’ble High Court at Calcutta.

Accused person on court bail namely Gurudas Manna has appeared and Ld. Defence lawyer has filed a copy of the order dt. 29.08.2025 passed by the Hon’ble High Court at Calcutta in CRR 517 of 2022 in connection with CRAN 7 of 2025 along with CRR 2319 of 2023 with CRAN 4 of 2024 whereby the Hon’ble Court has been pleased to extent the interim order till 29<sup>th</sup> November, 2025 until further order.

The copy of the order of the Hon’ble High Court at Calcutta is made part of the record.

To 04.12.2025 for appearance, awaiting OCR and for further order of the Hon’ble High Court at Calcutta.

D&C by me;  
Sd/- Souvik Dutta  
Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate-in-charge,  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur

Sd/- Souvik Dutta  
Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate-in-charge,  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur

---