

IN THE COURT OF LD. ACJM, GARHBETA, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

“EXTRACT COPY OF ORDER”

G.R. No - 274/2021.

Ref:- Garhbeta PS Case no. 250/2021.

Reg. No- 272 of 2021.

Order dated: 30.03.2026:

Today is fixed for appearance, awaiting OCR and further Order of the Hon’ble High Court at Calcutta.

Original case record is not available.

Accused person namely, Gurudas Manna is on Court bail. A Lawyer hazira is filed on behalf of the said accused person. Let it be kept with the case record.

A petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused persons namely, Gopal Ghosh and Subhasish Singha enclosed with the server copies of order dated 18.03.2026 of the Hon’ble High Court at Calcutta in CRR 517 of 2022 with CRAN 10 of 2026 and CRR 2319 of 2023 with CRAN 7 of 2026 respectively, where from it can be seen that the Hon’ble Court has been pleased to extend both the aforesaid interim order’s till May 12, 2026 or until further orders whichever is earlier. The copy of the orders of the Hon’ble High Court at Calcutta are made part of the record.

To 01.06.2026 for appearance, awaiting OCR and further order of the Hon’ble High Court at Calcutta.

D/C by me

Sd/- A.D. Majumder,

ACJM-in-Charge,

Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.

Sd/- A.D. Majumder,

ACJM-in-Charge,

Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.